CIVA World and European Aerobatic Champions through the years
In the power Advanced, Intermediate and Yak-52 categories

Year

1995
1996
1997

1998

1999

2000
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2008

2009

2010

2011

WAAC
Stahalik, Martin

Kasperek, Janusz

Biskup, Petr

Popov, Vladimir

Chesneau, Frédéric

Dell, Glen

Kurylev, Alexander

Holland, Robert

Vignes, Baptiste

WAAC Teams EAAC

USA (G.Molidor,
M.Morrissey,

J.Morrissey)
Tchekalova, Alla

CZECH (P.Biskup,
J.Cech, K.Strebel)
RUSSIA (V.Popov,
O.Fedorov, G.Petrov)
Veres, Zoltan

FRANCE (F.Chesneau,
D.Levrel, G.Bichet)
Bichet, Gérard

FRANCE (G.Bichet,
S.Roy, F.Chesneau)
Bichet, Gérard

RUSSIA (A.Kurylev,
M.Pereverzev,

A.Berkutov)
Leboulanger, Alexandre

USA (R.Holland,
T.Whitmer, H.Ramirez)

Ryfa, Daniel
FRANCE (B.Vignes,
J.Ehrhard, S.de la
Breteche)
Fick, Simon

EAAC - Teams World Yak52

RUSSIA (A.Tchekalova,
O.Fedorov, V.Popov)

FRANCE (G.Bichet,
D.Levrel, S.Chantre)

FRANCE (G.Bichet,
F.Chesneau, F.Soubrane)

RUSSIA (A.Belov,
M.Pereverzev, A.Kurylev)

FRANCE (A.Leboulanger, J-
E.Antal, V.Lefeuvre)
Berkutov, Anton

FRANCE (S.Fick, S.de la
Breteche, B.Vignes)

Myakishev, Alexander

FRANCE (S.Fick, B.Vignes,
S.de la Breteche)

World Yak52 - Teams World Intermediate

RUSSIA (A.Berkutov,
S.lliukhin,
M.Bezdenezhnykh)

RUSSIA (A.Myakishev,

S.Dadykin, O.Suslov)

World Int - Teams

AEROBATICS
COMMISSION




2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020
2021

2022

2023

Totals:

FRANCE (S.de la
Bretech, R.Fhal,
M.Leroux-Dennebouy)

Berkutov, Anton

FRANCE (L.Vanel,
R.Fhal, B.Faict)

Vanel, Louis

FRANCE (L.Lovicourt,
R.Vienne, B.Faict)

Lovicourt, Loic

Ovchinnikov, Roman FRANCE (B.Le Roux,

N.Durin, A.Pekar)

FAS (D.Samokhvalov,
K.Borovik, V.Plotnikov)

Samokhvalov, Dmitry

FRANCE: (T. Doullard,
V. Gras, J. Renard)

Douillard, Tommy

14

35

Kotelnikov, Vladimir

FRANCE (S.de la Breteche,
A.Orlowski, R.Fhal)

de la Breteche, Simon

Kotelnikov, Vladimir

FRANCE (J-M.Vautier,
B.Faict, T.Libaud)

Vautier, Jean-Max

Samokhvalov, Dmitry RUSSIA (D.Samokhvalov,
R.Ovchinnilov,

V.Kotelnikov)

Shpolianskii, Oleg

Durin, Nicolas FRANCE (N.Durin, A.Pekar,

A.Vincent)

No CIVA championships were run in 2020 due to Covid-19

Popescu, Vlad-Alexandre  ROMANIA (V-A.Popescu,
D.Stefanescu,

G-F.Rotaru)

12 5

RUSSIA (V.Kotelnikov,
M.Saveljev,
R.Ovchinnikov)

RUSSIA (V.Kotelnikov,
R.Ovchinnikov)

RUSSIA (O.Shpolianskii,
V.Kotelnikov, K.Borovik)

Leusch, Michel

Chernov, Igor

Barsov, Ivan

Kulaszewski, Maciej

RSA (M.Leusch,
N.Ferreira, L.Le
Gonigec)

UKRAINE (l.Chernov,
T.Fatkulin,
D.Pogrebytskyy)

RUSSIA (1.Barsov,
A.Vasilyev, P.Bravkov)

POLAND
(M.Kulaszewski,
Mazur.D, Kutulski.W)



